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mailto:jailassessment@montcourt.oh.gov
mailto:reiboldassessment@montcourt.oh.gov
mailto:Thomai.Bessler@montcourt.oh.gov
mailto:Cherie.White@montcourt.oh.gov
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Alcohol, Drug Addiction, & Mental Health Services Montgomery County

 

https://montgomerycounty.localhelpnowapp.com/
https://startyourrecovery.org/treatment/rehab-centers/ohio
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Alcohol, Drug Addiction, & Mental Health Services Montgomery County  
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

mailto:info@anewchaptersoberhousing.com
mailto:Courtney@ANewChapterSoberHousing.com
http://www.accesshospital.com/
mailto:Patty.Parsley@AccessOH.net
mailto:Erica.Burdette@accessoh.net
http://www.mcadamhs.org/
http://www.gethelpnowmc.com/
http://www.lifeisbetterwithyouhere.org/
mailto:info@adams-recovery-cneter.org
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• 

• 

o 

o 

▪ 

• 

• 

o 

• 

o 

• 

• 

http://www.alvis180.org/
mailto:Anna.Medaugh@alvis180.org
mailto:Jeffery.Barga@alvis180.org
mailto:recoverychoicesintake@alvis180.org
http://www.ambhospital.com/
http://www.referral@ambhospital.com
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• 
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• 

• 

• 

• 

www.blueridgevista.com 

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/blueridge-vista-health-&-wellness/ 

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/blueridgevistahealth/ 

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/blueridgevistahealthcare/ 

24/7 Intake

Intake fax 513-605-6889 & General intake email: aostrander@blueridgevista.com  

Christy Staggs: cstaggs@blueridgevista.com  (Director of intake) (513) 869-4344 

Shane Satterfield: shsatterfield@blueridgevista.com 

Sydney Reeves: sreeves@blueridgevista.com 

http://www.applegaterecovery.com/
http://www.artemiscenter.org/
mailto:Laurenm@artemiscenter.org
mailto:Yelianif@artemiscenter.org
http://www.beckettsprings.com/
http://www.blueridgevista.com/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/blueridge-vista-health-&-wellness/
https://www.facebook.com/blueridgevistahealth/
https://www.instagram.com/blueridgevistahealthcare/
mailto:aostrander@blueridgevista.com
mailto:cstaggs@blueridgevista.com
mailto:shsatterfield@blueridgevista.com
mailto:sreeves@blueridgevista.com
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• 
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

http://www.brightviewhealth.com/
mailto:K.Renney@brightviewhealth.com
mailto:m.lane@brightviewhealth.com
http://www.brigidspath.org/
http://www.brunnerliteracy.org/
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

See Talbert House (Warren County Community Based Correctional Facility – CBCF) 

louie.sharalaya@talberthouse.org 

http://www.friendsatthecastle.com/
http://www.cssmv.org/
http://www.cleanslatecenters.com/
mailto:louie.sharalaya@talberthouse.org
http://www.cndcolumbus.org/
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• 
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

•  

http://www.communitymedicalservices.org/
http://www.cornerstone-project.com/
mailto:ngaither@cornerstone-project.com
http://www.sbhihelp.org/
mailto:info@crnhealth.com
mailto:Jamie.Taylor@crnhealth.com
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• 
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• 

• 

• 

• 

•  

http://www.daybreakdayton.org/
http://www.daytonbehavioralcare.com/
http://www.daytonlec.org/
http://www.daytonpaincenters.com/
http://www.decoachrehabctr.com/
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• 

• 

865 S. Patterson Boulevard, Dayton, 45402, business hours Central Call Center (937) 966-4673, press 

#1 Late night admissions up to 10 p.m., and weekends 8 a.m. – 5 p.m.  (937) 966-4673, press #2

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

(see WestCare Ohio/East End Community Services Corporation) 

mailto:DPatterson@decoachrehabctr.com
mailto:dshort@decoachrehabctr.com
mailto:GJordan@decoachrehabctr.com
mailto:dshort@decoachrehabctr.com
mailto:gjordan@decoachrehabctr.com
mailto:DPatterson@decoachrehabctr.com
http://www.divinecomfortandcounseling.com/
http://www.healthgrades.com/
mailto:Docpete100@aol.com
mailto:DrStuart@drstuartbassman.com
http://www.eastway.org/
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mailto:KVogel@eastway.org
mailto:Karen.Stickel@eastway.org
http://www.emergerecoverytrade.com/
mailto:Mandy.Adkins@emergerecoverytrade.com
mailto:Nathan.Crago@emergerecoverytrade.com
http://www.equitashealth.com/
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http://www.cssmv.org/
http://www.ethancrossingspringfield.com/
mailto:sgullett@ethancrossingspringfield.com
mailto:evergreencouseling@sncglobal.net
http://www.evergreencounseling.net/
http://www.foafamilies.org/
mailto:anitak@foafamilies.org
http://www.fsadayton.org/
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mailto:Michelle.Dineen@Freedomrecovery.us
http://www.freshstartbhinc.com/
mailto:NWysinger@freshstartbhinc.com
mailto:CGoode@freshstartbhinc.com
http://www.ohiofullcircle.com/
mailto:infor@ohiofullcircle.com
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mailto:KYates@ohiofullcircle.com
http://www.gesmv.org/
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• 

•  

(see Modern Psychiatry & Wellness)  

http://www.havenofdayton.com/
mailto:Dayton.intake@havenllc.com
http://www.herstoryhouse.com/
mailto:laura@herstoryhouse.com
mailto:rachel@herstoryhouse.com
http://www.holtstreetmiraclecenter.org/
mailto:miracle.maker@sbcglobal.net
http://www.hopehubxenia.org/
mailto:hopehubxenia@gmail.com
http://www.hhmission.org/
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• 
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http://www.hospiceofdayton.org/
mailto:LaCazeK@mcohiosheriff.org
http://www.josephhouse.com/
mailto:Brian.Owens@josephhoust.com
mailto:Brandon.Cooper@josephhouse.com
http://www.joshualife.org/
mailto:infor@joshualife.org
mailto:katarina@joshualife.org
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http://www.ketteringhealth.org/
http://www.kindredhospitals.com/
mailto:Cynthia.Gates@lifepointhealth.net
mailto:Mark.Ray@lifepointhealth.net
http://www.leorabh.com/
mailto:Joshua.Clemons@leorabh.com
http://www.daytonlec.org/
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http://www.cssmv.org/
http://www.lindavistaproject.com/
mailto:dbaker@eastway.org
http://www.mahajantherapeutics.com/
mailto:contact@mahajantherapeutics.com
http://www.marathonmed.net/
mailto:info@marathonmed.net
mailto:aonyia@marathonmed.net
http://www.mckinleyhall.org/
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http://www.medmark.com/
http://www.mercymanor.wixsite.com/
http://www.mcrcinc.org/


 

32 

• 

• 

• 

•  

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
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http://www.mvctc.com/
http://www.mvho.org/
http://www.miamivalleyrecovery.com/
mailto:Brittney@MiamiValleyRecovery.com
mailto:Quinton.Moss@modernpsych.com
mailto:Susanna.Lozano@modernpsych.com
mailto:Bradley.Hale@modernpsych.com
mailto:Crystal.White@modernpsych.com
mailto:Trisha.Allen@modernpsych.com
mailto:Karina.Adolphus@modernpsych.com
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• 

• 

http://www.drc.ohio.gov/monday-cci
mailto:SextonB@mcohio.org
mailto:mondayreferralgroup@montcourt.oh.gov
http://www.nami-mc.org/
http://www.specialcarecorp.com/
http://www.wilsonhealth.org/
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• 

• 

• 
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• 

• 

 

• 

• 

http://www.northdaytonaddiction.com/
http://www.novabehavioralhealth.org/
mailto:FWestermann@novabh.org
mailto:FWestermann@novabh.org
http://www.oasisforwomen.org/
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• 

www.ood.ohio.gov 

1435 Cincinnati St., STE 200, Dayton 45417 (937) 331-5000 

Disabilities may include:  physical, intellectual, mental health, or sensory disabilities 

• Evaluation & treatment of an individual’s disability 

• Information & referral services 

• Vocational counseling & training 

• Job search & placement assistance 

• Educational guidance (tuition resources & other support) 

• Transportation services 

• Occupational tools and equipment 

• Personal attendant services (reader, interpreter, etc.) 

http://www.ohioarc.com/
mailto:JHoskins@ohioarc.com
http://www.onefifteen.org/
http://www.ood.ohio.gov/
http://www.thejobcenter.org/
http://www.ohiomeansjobs.com/Montgomery
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• 

• 

• 

• 

•  

• 

http://www.healthcare4ppl.com/
http://www.pinnacletreatment.com/
http://www.placesinc.org/
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http://www.prs-cares.com/
http://www.mvhfoundation.org/
http://www.phdmc.org/
mailto:ANEvans@phdmc.org
mailto:ESmales@phdmc.org
http://www.odh.ohio.gov/
http://www.phdmc.org/
mailto:anevans@phdmc.org
http://www.pyramid-healthcare.com/


 

38 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
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mailto:KaAllen@Pyramidhc.com
http://www.recoveryandwellnessohio.org/
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• 
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• 
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• 

• 

• 

• 

http://www.recoverydefined.com/
mailto:Info@RecoveryDefined.com
mailto:Autumn.Reed@recoverydefined.com
http://www.phdmc.org/
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

mailto:gethelp@recoveryworkshealingcenter.com
mailto:Bailey@rwhcohio.com
http://www.ridgeviewhospital.net/
mailto:cjohnson@ridgeviewhospital.net
http://www.hamiltoncountyohio.gov/
mailto:Agordon@cms.hamilton-co.org
http://www.riverscapecounseling.com/
http://www.safetynettherapeutics.com/
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

•  

mailto:Co.Ames@safetynettherapeutics.com
http://www.emeraljennyfoundation.org/
http://www.sbhihelp.org/
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

•  

http://www.samhsa.gov/
http://www.seniorresourceconnection.com/
http://www.sojournerrecovery.co/
http://www.solutionsccrc.org/
mailto:courtreferred@solutionsccrc.org
mailto:contactus@southcommunity.com
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• 

•  

 

• 

• 

mailto:erode@southcommunity.com
http://www.sperohealth.com/
mailto:Jennifer.Boehmer@sperohealth.com
http://www.stvincentdayton.org/
http://www.homelessshelterdirectory.org/
http://www.starcjc.com/
mailto:BDemetroules@starcjc.com
http://www.statelinetx.com/
http://www.sapiovi.com/
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• 

• 

•  

• 

• 

o 

o 

• 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCRZf7TNZfHIA34O0Z4tIqQA/videos
http://www.sunbehavioral.com/
http://www.sunrisetreatmentcenter.net/
mailto:Alyssa.Bower@sunrisetreatmentcenter.net
mailto:Ruth.Lolli@SunriseTreatmentCenter.net
http://www.talberthouse.org/
mailto:hwhintake@talberthouse.org
mailto:hwhintake@talkberthouse.org
mailto:Halfway.House@Talberthouse.org
mailto:Blayre.Worley@talberthouse.org
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•  

mailto:Alisha.Woods@talberthouse.org
mailto:Tommy.Johnson@TalbertHouse.org
mailto:Louie.Sharalaya@TalbertHouse.org
mailto:Mollie.Flynn@TalbertHouse.org
mailto:Mike.Schepers@TalbertHouse.org
mailto:Mollie.Flynn@TalbertHouse.org
mailto:Mike.Schepers@TalbertHouse.org
mailto:Donald.Jones@TalbertHouse.org
mailto:Michelle.Miller@TalbertHouse.org
mailto:Mike.Schepers@TalbertHouse.org
mailto:Donald.Jones@TalbertHouse.org
mailto:Mike.Schepers@TalbertHouse.org
http://www.tcasoberliving.org/
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

•  

http://www.tcn.org/
mailto:mfilbrun@tcn.org
mailto:sbooker@tcn.org
http://www.thecounselingcenter.org/
mailto:NFerrara@thecounselingcenter.org
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

http://www.thehopeline.com/
mailto:info@thrivepeersupport.com
https://form.jotform.com/90246047022144
https://form.jotform.com/200204241859044
https://form.jotform.com/200486572059055
mailto:jleach@thrivepeersupport.com
http://www.premierhealth.com/
http://www.mha.ohio.gov/
mailto:umadaopofdayton@gmail.com
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o 

o 

o 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

mailto:vandaliarecovery@gmail.com
http://www.va.gov/
mailto:strongc@mcohio.org
http://www.mcvsc.org/
mailto:StrongC@mcohio.org
https://mcvsc.org/mentors/
https://mcvsc.org/
http://www.viaquestinc.com/
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• 

• 

• 

o 

o 

• 

• 

• 

o 

o 

o 

http://www.voaohin.org/
mailto:Kalee.Vicars@voaohin.org
http://www.woodmanprimarycare.com/
mailto:admin@woodmanprimarycare.com
mailto:cwozniak@ckbhs.com
http://www.wcccf.org/
mailto:SZwienzinski@wccf.org
http://www.east-end.org/
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o 
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o 
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o 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

http://www.wholetruthministries.org/
mailto:Info@RecoveryCentersinc.org
mailto:CSutton@recovercentersinc.org
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• 

• 

• 

• 

•  

http://www.woodhavenohio.com/
mailto:Mason.Rue@woodhavenohio.com


 

52 

 

 



 

53 

WestCare Ohio/East End Community Services Corporation

file:///M:/UserData/Profiles/shipleyl/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/5C7N06A3/The_Lodge%23_Lodge:_
file:///M:/UserData/Profiles/shipleyl/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/5C7N06A3/The_Castle%23_Castle_
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Brunner Literacy Center 
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https://www.211.org/
https://suicidepreventionlifeline.org/chat/
http://suicideprevention.wikia.com/
https://www.translifeline.org/
https://www.veteranscrisisline.net/

